8/7/2020

Volume

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Proof Report

Water Permit 47-8145

From

Owner Type

Name and Address

Current Owner

MEANDER CORP

, ZZ

Status: Lapsed

Source

Tributary

Diversion Rate

<u>To</u>

Beneficial Use

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

Place Of Use

Conditions of Approval:

Comments:

Dates and Other Information

Water District Number: TBD Mitigation Plan: False

Combined Use Limits

N/A

SubCase:

N/A

Water Supply Bank:

N/A

STATE OF IDAHO

TIW!	
P	For Office Use Only
O	\$15 FEE Receipted by det
	Date 5/31/9/

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

m e n e n v e m	501 3399
REQUEST FOR EXTE	NSION OF TIME
LIAY 3 1 19TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL TIME IN W	HICH TO SUBMIT PROOF OF
BENEFICIAL USE FOR A WAY	
The additional period of time in thich to consider this for	orm as a request that the permit holder(s) be granted
an additional period of time in which to complete developme 42-204, Idaho Code.	
Permit No. 47-08/45	Department of Water Resources Southern Region Office
Name(s) of Permit Holder: Meanster Corpura	ition To Harold Frazier
Post Office Address: Meander Point	H# 6
Join Falls, Idako 83301 Telep	hone No. 208-734-8511
Date Proof is Due: June 1, 197/	
Describe what work has been completed toward the development of (This must be filled out! If no work has	of this water right: Contacted H & we are
dept of Knyingmental quality for &	
what They require for a lecence (I	P G
for on quested a varient from 7. F. Co	
Samples Tested on several occusions (
The permit holder(s) has been unable to complete the remainder	of the work for the following reasons:
Well more line to compley,	with all requirements
That must be met.	<i></i>
Permit holder(s) request an extension to June 1, 19	94. Harold Trans
(1 yr. minimum	(Signature) * *IF OTHER THAN PERMIT HOLDER,
FEE: \$15.00	POWER OF ATTORNEY MUST BE SUPPLIED.

ACTION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above request for extension of time be APPROVED and the time within which to submit proof of beneficial use is extended to June 1, 1993.

Signed this 13 day of <u>June</u>, 19 91.

Chief, Water Allocation Bureay



State of Idaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

1301 North Orchard Street, Statehouse Mail, Boise, Idaho 83720-9000 Phone: (208) 327-7900 FAX: (208) 327-7866

CECIL D. ANDRUS GOVERNOR

R. KEITH HIGGINSON DIRECTOR

August 4, 1993

Meander Corporation c/o Harold Frazier Meander Point 203 Mahard Twin Falls, ID 83301

RE: Permit No. 47-08145

Dear Permit Holder:

Enclosed is a copy of the denied request for extension of time which you submitted to the department in connection with the above referenced permit. Section 42-204, Idaho Code, provides that only one extension of time based on due diligence can be granted. Please note that one extension has already been granted on June 13, 1991 for due diligence.

Within one year of the time you actually intend to develop and beneficially use the water, I suggest that you file a new application. Since Idaho is now under a mandatory permit procedure to develop a water right, the new application will provide an additional period of time for development, although the priority date will be later in time. You should also be aware, however, that there is currently a moratorium in place which prohibits most new applications for permit. While the Department can accept your application, it is unlikely that it will be processed at this time.

Please feel free to contact any of our regional offices if you wish assistance in completion of the new application.

Sincexely

L. GLEN SAXTON

Chief, Water Allocation Bureau

Enclosure

C: IDWR - Regional Office

11-91

MAY 2 5 1993

Depairment of Weier Resources

For Office Use Only \$15 Fee Receipted by A Date 5 35-93 Receipt No. 602762

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL TIME IN WHICH TO SUBMIT PROOF OF BENEFICIAL USE FOR A WATER RIGHT PERMIT

The Idaho Department of Water Resources will consider this form as a request that the permit holder(s) be granted an additional period of time in which to complete development of water right under the provisions of Section 42-204, <u>Idaho Code</u>.

Permit No. 47-08145	
Name(s) of Permit Holder: Meander Corporation c/O Har	old Frazier
Mailing Address: Meander Point 203 Mahard, Twin Fal	1s, Idaho 83301
Date Proof is Due June 1, 1993	Telephone No. (208) 734-8511
Describe what work has been completed toward the developmen (This must be filled out! If no work has been completed,	
Meeting with Department of Enviormental Qual	ity, Department of Health & Welfare
Securing varience from Twin Falls County Zor	ning Commission, Lots and lots of water
sample testing by H&W and independent Labs,	Securing Bar-Code assignment, container,
cap & label reserch and transporation resear	<u>Costing</u> \$ \$4,000+
The permit holder(s) has been unable to complete the remainder	of the work for the following reasons:
The Internal Revenue Service has me stopped	right now with audits, both
Corporation and Personal. They have my funds	s in limbo and my source of funds
(Signature)*	
ACTION OF THE DEPARTMENT	OF WATER RESOURCES

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above request for extension of time be DENIED pursuant to Section 42-204, Idaho Code, which only authorizes one extension of time based on due diligence.

Signed this 30¹ day July , 19 93

R. Keith Higginson, Director

STATE OF IDAHO

For	Office Use	Only
	ecelpted by	
Date 5		
Receipt #	1500	_
10.2	CAL 3200	7

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

MAY 3 1 1950 PROVIDE ADDITIONAL TIME IN WHICH TO SUBMIT PROOF OF BENEFICIAL USE FOR A WATER RIGHT PERMIT

Department of Water Resources

•	The period of the in which to complete development of the permit holder(s) be granted
	an additional period of time in which to complete development of a water right under the provisions of Section 42-204, Idaho Code.
	Permit No. 47-08/45
	Name(s) of Permit Holder: Meanster Corporation To Harold Frazier
	Post Office Address: Meander Point #6
C	Twin Fails, I dako 83301 Telephone No. 208-734-8511
	Date Proof is Due:
	Describe what work has been completed toward the development of this water right: Contacted of sub and (This must be filled out! If no work has been completed, show "none".)
	dept of Knriormental quality for trying ment and determined
	what They require for a lecence (France Gibby) representeles appoled
1	for on quality a varience from 7. F. Co Loving commission, had well complex Tested on several occusions (see Back) costing \$ 3800, +
	The permit holder(s) has been unable to complete the remainder of the work for the following reasons:
	need more lime to comply with all require monto
	That mud be met.
ĺ	Permit holder(s) request an extension to June 1, 1994. Sand June 18
	*IF OTHER THAN PERMIT HOLDER,
	POWER OF ATTORNEY MUST BE SUPPLIED.

ACTION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above request for extension of time be

Signed	this	day of	 19	_•	

STATE OF IDAHO **DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES** APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

	APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
	To appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho
1.	Name of applicant Meander Corporation % Harold Frazithione (208) 733-2211
	Post office address Meander Point, Rt. 4, Twin Falls, ID 83301
2.	Source of water supply Spring which is a tributary of Rock Creek
3.	Location of point of diversion is
	Sec. 24 Township 125. Range 18E. B.M. Twin Follscounty; additional
	points of diversion if any: None
4.	Water will be used for the following purposes:
	Amount 10 for Commercial purposes from Jan 1 to Dec 31 (both dates inclusive)
	Amount for purposes from to (both dates inclusive)
	Amount for purposes from to (both dates inclusive)
	Amount for purposes from to (both dates inclusive)
5.	Total quantity to be appropriated is (a) and/or (b) acre feet per annum
6.	Proposed diverting works: Collection Box of then
	a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc.
	for pottling
	b. Height of storage dam feet; active reservoir capacity acre-feet; total
	reservoir capacity acre-feet; period of year when water will be diverted to storage:
	to inclusive.
	c. Proposed well diameter is inches; proposed depth of well is feet.
	d. Is ground water with a temperature of greater than 90°F being sought?
7	Time required for the completion of the works and application of the water to the proposed beneficial use is

	c. Mu	nicipal	; sho	w nar	ne of	mun	icipali	ity. <u> </u>											
	d. Dor	nestic;	shov	v nun	nber o	of hou	seho	lds			,			,					
ŝ	e. Oth	er; de:	scribe	fully			Con	nme	erci	1/	<u></u>	Bo	#le	d i	Spr	tng	Ws	ter.	
ê	-																		
9.	Descr	iption	of pla	ace o	f use:														
	a. If w	ater i	s for	irriga	tion,	indic	ate a	crea	ge in	each	sub	divisi	on in	the t	abul	ation	belov	٧.	
		ater i ding p												xamp	ole: D	for E	omes	etic) in 1	the corr
TWP	RANGE	SEC.		NI	Ξ1/4	1 1		N	N1/4			sv	V1/4			s	E¼		тота
_			NE1/4	NW1/4	SW¼	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	
25.	18E.	24						C			22	-							
									-						_				
_																			
								27											
								×											
										<u> </u>					<u> </u>			1 3	
		× A					s ,					Total	num	ber o	facre	s to l	e irri	gated_	
																	2		
10.	Descri	be any	othe	r wat	er rig	hts u	sed fo	r the	same	purp	oses	as de	scribe	ed ab	ove.	No	NE		
4.4	- 10/1										1.	1:0							
11.	a. Wh b. Wh											A	ONT		100		F. (34)	-	
						_						nlica	nt de	ecrib	o the	arra	naoa	ont or	abling
		licant										-					•		labiling
				JKO (1															
					- No				٠, ٧	15									

13. Map of proposed project: show clearly the proposed point of diversion, place of use, section number, township and range number.

	Tange number:					 		
		18 E	•					
					l i			
		P.D			 	 		
		\$						
					1			
		5¢C,						
125					İ	İ		
	the state of the s				-			
						 -		
				İ			۸	
								,
								*
				- 		 		

Scale: 2 inches equal 1 mile,

BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho as herein set forth.

(Applicant)

Received by SCC Date 11/14/88 Time 3:30 pm Preliminary check by
Fee \$ 30 PReceipted by SCC # SOO 3792 Date 11/14/89
Publication prepared by 16 Date 2/5/89 Published in Tunes Waws
Publication approved M. Baldwin Date 3/14/89
ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
This is to certify that I have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of
Idaho No. 47-8145 , and said application is hereby APPROVED .
1. Approval of said application is subject to the following limitations and conditions:
a. SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS.
b. Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted on or before
c. The rate of diversion, if water is to be used for irrigation under this permit, when combined with all other water rights for the same land shall not exceed 0.02 cubic feet per second for each acre of land.
d. The water right acquired under this permit if for hydropower purposes shall be junior and subordinate to all rights to the use of water, other than hydropower, within the State of Idaho that are initiated later in time than the priority of this permit and shall not give rise to any right or claim against any future rights to the use of water, other than hydropower, within the State of Idaho initiated later in time than the priority of this permit.
e. Other: Permit holder shall commence the excavation or construction of diverting works within one year of the date this permit is issued and shall proceed diligently until the project is complete. The issuance of this permit in no way grants any right-of-way or easement across the land of another. Witness my hand this day of 1989.

.

1